# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application Number, Execution Date for Inventor Allison previously recorded on Reel 022294 Frame 0790. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Correct Application No. to 11/775,535 and Execution Date for Inventor Allison to 03/31/2004.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brett Allison	03/31/2004
Laura C. McAtee	03/26/2004
Victor K. Phuong	03/31/2004
Michael H. Rabinowitz	03/31/2004
Nigel P. Shankley	03/31/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.
Street Address:	Turnhoutseweg
City:	Beerse
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-2340

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11775535

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)564-4157

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6505644157

Email: apignalo@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 2: Johnson & Johnson

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRD2053USCNT1 PATENT

500800958 REEL: 022364 FRAME: 0120

11//5<u>.</u>

JU 07∜ HJ

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna M. Pignaloni
Total Attachments: 9	
source=SDOC2315#page1.tif source=SDOC2315#page2.tif	
source=SDOC2315#page3.tif source=SDOC2315#page4.tif	
source=SDOC2315#page5.tif source=SDOC2315#page6.tif	
source=SDOC2315#page7.tif	
source=SDOC2315#page8.tif source=SDOC2315#page9.tif	

Assignment Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brett Allison	03/21/2004
Laura C. McAtee	03/26/2004
Victor K. Phuong	03/31/2004
Michael H. Rabinowitz	03/31/2004
Nigel P. Shankley	03/31/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.
Street Address:	Turnhoutseweg 30
City:	Beerse
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-2340

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11755535

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)564-2195

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone**: 6505644157

Email: apignalo@its.jnj.com
Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 2: Johnson & Johnson

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRD2053USCNT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna M. Pignaloni
Signature:	/Anna M. Pignaloni/
Date:	02/23/2009
Total Attachments: 7 source=prd2053#page1.tif source=prd2053#page3.tif source=prd2053#page3.tif source=prd2053#page4.tif source=prd2053#page5.tif source=prd2053#page6.tif source=prd2053#page7.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT804 Receipt Date: 02/23/20 Fee Amount: \$40	

DOCKET NO. PRD2053NP
Joint Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Filed

WHEREAS, Brett Allison, Laura C. McAtee, Victor K. Phuong, Michael K. Rabinowitz and Nigel P. Shankley, residing at 2741 Caminito Cedros, Del Mar, CA 92014, 803 Monroe Blvd., King of Prussia, PA 19406, 10249 Black Mountain Road, #Q4, San Diego, CA 92126, 8525 Celtic Court, San Diego, CA 92129, and 449 Marview Lane, Solana Beach, CA 92075 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

#### BENZO [1,2,5] THIADIAZOLE COMPOUNDS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Janssen Pharmaceutical N.V., a corporation of the Country of Belgium, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 3/57 day of MAPCH, 2004

District Allison (L.S.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

) ss.

DCTRY URANCHISKI

LOWER HAND LIGHTISK

BONES HAND LIGHTISK

SAN TROVID COLUMN

MY CARRY ENGAGE AS 18, 250

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3/57 day of whech 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brett Allison who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set her hand and seal this  $26^{46}$  day of Max $_{\rm M}$  2004

Laura C. McAtee (L.S.)

STATE OF Pennsylvanier

) ss.

COUNTY OF MANTGOMEN

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Dut day of March 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Laura C. McAtee who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to her the contents thereof, she did acknowledge that she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

NOTARIAL SEAL SHIRI R YOUSSEF Notary Public TOWNSHIP PLYMOUTH MONTGOMERY COUNTY My Commission Expires Mar 20, 2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 3/57 day of MIANCH 2004

Victor E. Phuong (L.S.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

) ss.

PONHA URANOWISE

COCONTRACTOR CARREST

MOREY COLOR CARREST

SCENICO FREE DY

AMERICAN COLOR COLOR

AMERICAN COLOR

AMERICAN COLOR COLOR

AMERICAN COLOR

AMERICAN COLOR COLOR

AMERICAN COLOR

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3/5/ day of Murelf 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Victor K. Phuong who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this  $3/57\,\mathrm{day}$  of MARCH 2004

Michael W Pahinowitz (L.S.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

) ss.

e als commente de la commentación d

प्रशेष ६ वृत्रा -

es un in 1888

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3/57 day of Numer 1, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael H. Rabinowitz who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 022364 FRAME: 0129

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this  $3/^{57}$  day of Markett. 2004

Nigel P. Shankley (L.S.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

) ss.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3/57 day of Walled, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Nigel P. Shankley who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 022364 FRAME: 0130

**RECORDED: 03/09/2009**